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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 747
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3RD DECEMBER, 2015


DEATH OF SEAMEN


747. SHRI S.R. VIJAYAKUMAR:
 SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:

 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
पोतप�रवहनमंत्
(a) whether seventy seamen from India were reportedly struck and some of them believed to have lost their lives in Yemen recently;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any kind of assistance financial or otherwise has been provided by the Government to the affected seamen and their families;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and
(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. 5 sailing vessels with 69 Indian crew had sailed out of Khokha Port on 16.09.2015 and were intercepted by Saudi led Navy and got them released on 17.09.2015.
Further, other two sailing vessels were reported to have been destroyed at the port of Khokha.
These two vessels had a total of 20 Indian crew, of which, 13 were reportedly evacuated from Hudaida to Djibouti by the Ministry of External Affairs, while 4 were dead and 3 were reported missing.

(c):  No, Madam.

(d)&(e): Do not arise.

*****

